
PoPLaR
Proof of Principle LhARA Radiobiology experiment





2 x 21767-1T NIAS-1 Quads at 500T/m

25mm
4mm

Biological Set Up

1.8m 1m

Co
lli

m
at

or
 2

Co
lli

m
at

or
 1

21
76

7-
1T

 N
IA

S-
1

Fo
il

21
76

7-
1T

 N
IA

S-
1



Energy (MeV) Focusing quad 
position (m)

Drift between 
quads (m)

5 0.001 0.001
7.5 0.008 0.008
10 0.01 0.02

12.5 0.02 0.01
15 0.02 0.02

2 x 21767-1T NIAS-1 Quads at 500T/m
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2 x 21767-1T NIAS-2 Quads at 500T/m
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2 x 21767-1T NIAS-3 Quads at 500T/m
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21767-1T NIAS-1 then 21767-1T NIAS-2 Quads at 500T/m



Energy (MeV) Focusing quad 
position (m)

Drift between 
quads (m)

5 0.005 0.008
7.5 0.01 0.01
10 0.012 0.022

12.5 0.015 0.025
15 0.017 0.03

21767-1T NIAS-1 then 21767-1T NIAS-2 Quads at 500T/m
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21767-1T NIAS-2 then 21767-1T NIAS-3 Quads at 500T/m


